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TEMPLATE OF THE CELT DECANS, CLUES AND THEIR DATE 

ACORN/BILE JUNE 10-JLY 7 

ADDER FEB 18 - MAR 17 

ALDER MAR 18 - APL 14 

AMBER WINTER SOLSTICE 

AMULET-Spring EARLY SPRING Celt month 

AMULETS DECEMBER 23 - 

ANDROGYNOUS JUNE 10 - JLY 7 

ARTEMIS WINTER SOLSTICE 

ATTIS - OSIRIS WINTER SOLSTICE 

BACTRIAN - REED OCT 28 - NOV 24 

BALSAM WINTER SOLSTICE 

BARREL JAN 21 - FEB 17 

BEAR MARCH 18 - APL 14 

BEE MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

BELTANE MAY 1 - 

BILE/ACORN JUNE 10 - JULY 7 

BIRCH DEC 24 - JAN 20 

BOAR SEPT 30 - OCT 27 

BOAT MARCH 18 - APL 14 

BRAN MARCH 18 - APL 14 

BREUU/UUEBR MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

BRIDGE DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

BRIDGES MARCH 18 - APRIL 14 

BRIGHT DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

BUTTERCUP FEB 18 - MARCH 17 

CARPENTER MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

CHALICE MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

CHIMERA/LIZARD SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

CLUB JUNE 10 - JULY 7 

CORK NOVEMBER 25 - DEC 23 

CRANE JANUARY 21 - FEB 17 

CROUU/RAVEN DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

CROWN NOV 25 - DEC 22 

CRUCIFIX/TREE JULY 8 - AUGUST 3 

CRYSTAL DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

CYGNUS/SUUAN SEPT 21 FALL  EQUINOX 

DAISY SPRING 

DANDELION NOVEMBER 25 - DEC 23 

DIANA WINTER SOLSTICE 

DIONYSIS SEPTEMBER 2 - SEPTR 20 

DOG AUGUST 5 – SEPT 1  

EAGLE DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

ELDER DECEMBER 23RD 

ELM SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

EPONA JUNE 10 - JULY 7 

EPONA SEPT 30 - OCTOBER 27 

EYE OF GOD JUNE 10 - JULY 7 

EYE - STONE SEPT 30 - OCTOBER 27 

FALCON MARCH 18 - APL 14 

FARRIER MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

FELDSPAR/MINERAL FEB 18 - MAR 17 

FIONN AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

FIR WINTER SOLSTICE 

FLUTE – PIPE/S Mar 18 – Apl  14  Oct 28-Nov 24 

FOX MAR 18 - APL 14 

GILEAD WINTER SOLSTICE 

GOLD EAGLE DECE 24 - JAN 20 

GOOSE SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

GRAPE - VINE SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

GREEN - DRAGON JANUARY 21 - FEB 17 

GRYPH(EN MISTLETOE DAY DEC 23 

GULL FEB 18 - MAR 17 

GUUEN SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

HARE FEB 18 - MAR 17 
HARES 
HARP (OAK) LUTE 

APRIL 15 - MAY 12 
BELTANE, MAY 

HARVEST SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

HAUUK MARCH 18 - APL 14 

HAUUK JUNE 10 - JLY 7 

HAZEL AUGUST 5 - SEPT 1 

HECATE APRIL 15 - MAY 12 

HELMET - QUINT AUGUST  5 - SEPT 1 

HERACLES AUGUST  5 - SEPT 1 

HOLLY TREE-YULE JULY 8 - AUGUST 4 

HONEY MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

HOPE WINTER SOLSTICE 

HORSE BLACK NOVEMBER 25 - DEC 22 

HORSE PALE Red OCTOBER 28 - NOV 24 

HORSE WHITE JUNE 10 - JLY 7 then MARE 

HORSES SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

HOUND SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

IVY SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

JANUS FEB 18 - MAR 17 

JASPER OCTOBER 28 - NOV 24 

LIZARD SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

MAIA MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

MAPLE SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

MARE JULY 8 - AUG 4 

MEAD MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

MERLIN MAR 18 - APL 14 

MILL UUHEEL SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

MISTLETOE APRIL 15 - MAY 12 

MISTLETOE DECEMBER 23 - 

OAK JUNE 10 - JLY 7 

OGMIOS/HERO AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

OPAL JUNE 10 - JLY 7 

PARQUES
Sticky Note
OATS BARREL

PARQUES
Sticky Note
RED HORSE

PARQUES
Sticky Note
ASHEN HORSE

PARQUES
Sticky Note
FEATHERS means Aspen, Poplar and Dove
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LINDEN               MAR 11 – 20   

LINDEN               SEP  13 – 22   

LUNA                   MARCH 30 

RELIC/S  ROSARY rosaries            NOV 25 – DEC 22… 

SORREL             MAY 13 – JUNE 9          

SPEAR         DEC 24-JAN 20 
 

STAVE  JAN 21 – FEB 17  

UUILLOUU  STAVE APRIL 15 - MAY 12 
UUOLF                             
UUORLD - TREE 

AUG 5 – SEPT 1 
FEB 18 - MAR 17 

UUREN JUNE 10 - JULY 7  

VINE SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

VULCAN/CARPENT MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

YEUU OCTOBER 28-31. 

YULE/TREE-HOLLY MISTLETOE DAY DEC 23  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

OSIRIS WINTER SOLSTICE 

OTTER JUNE 10 - JLY 7 

OWL MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

OWL OCTOBER 28 - NOV 24 

PEARL WINTER SOLSTICE 

PERIDOT JAN 21 - FEB 17 

PERSEPHONE SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

PIG FEB 18 - MAR 17 

PILLAR DECEMBER 23 - 

PINE SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

PIPE - FLUTE Mar 18 – Apl  14  Oct 28-Nov 24 

PLUTO OCTOBER 28 - NOV 24 

PORT-AL  ALDER MAR 18 - APL 14 

PORT-AL  OAK JUNE 10 - JULY 7  

PRIEST/CROUUN NOV 25 - DEC 22 

PRIMROSE APRIL 15 - MAY 12 

PUSSY/UUILLOW APRIL 15 - MAY 12 

QUINT - HELMET AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

RAVEN/CROUU DEC 24 - JAN 20 

REAP NOV 25 - DEC 22 

REED OCT 28 - NOV 24 

REUBAN JULY 12 - 

RHIANNON SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

ROSARIES ROSARY NOV 25 - DEC 22 

ROUUAN JAN 21 - FEB 17 

RUBY MAR 18 - APL 14 

RUNA JAN 21 - FEB 17 Oct 4
th

 –13
th

 

SABBAT DECEMBER 23 - 

SALMON AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

SEAL - OCT 28 OCT 28 - NOV 24 

SHEEP AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

SHINING DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

SOPHISM AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

SORE - THROAT JAN 21 - FEB 17 

STAG DEC 24 - JAN 20 

STONE - OPAL SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

STONE - JET NOV 25 - DEC 22 

SUUAN SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

SUUINE APRIL 15 - MAY 12 

TANNING JANUARY  21 - FEB 17 

TANNING JUNE 10 - JULY 7  

TURPENTINE WINTER SOLSTICE 

UNICORN JULY 8 - AUG 4 

UUAND DECEMBER 23 - 

UUEAVER AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

UUEAVER SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

UUHEEL GOLDEN MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

UUHEEL CHARIOT JULY 8 - AUG 4 

UUHEEL MILL SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 
 

 
HOW TO USE THIS TABLE 

 
THESE WORDS ARE IN THE 

TEMPLATE 
THE 110 PAGES OF 3774 LINES 

 
~WHEN YOU FIND THE WORD~ 

READ THE CONTEXT OF THE LINE 
 

MAKE YOUR ASSESSMENT 
 

AND APPLY THE DATE 
WHICH IS HERE 

 
SOMETIMES YOU MIGHT 

NEED TO KNOW 
THE ALTERNATE WORD 

EXAMPLE 
“OGMIOS” 

IS ALSO 
“HERCULES” 

OR  
“SOPHISM” 

IS 
“SEPHIROT” 

AND 
“TANNING” IS A CHAIN WORD 

FROM THE CHEMICAL 
WHICH IS USED – 

CHAIN WORDS ARE example     
When the letters for the actual 

word “TANNING” were not to hand 
within that line which is trying to 
provide the date that “TANNING” 

refers to 

Nels account
Sticky Note
STAVE: JAN 21 - FEB 17
APRIL 15 - MAY 12
AUG 5 - SEPT 2



Nels account
Sticky Note
QUAIL: April 1 - 10
Oct 4th to Oct 13th 

PARQUES
Sticky Note
MIDSUMMER AND MID WINTER

PARQUES
Sticky Note
TALISMAN IS RELIC

PARQUES
Sticky Note
RUNE = WINTER SOLSTICE

PARQUES
Sticky Note
stave is also Aug 5 - Sept 1
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CELTIC DECANS  IN DATE ORDER 
 

otice the volume of events in the winter solstice month compared to a very quiet January and 

February following, then a hectic September and October. This is consistent with the overall 

Message in the Hidden Texts. Interesting how the clue words notch in with the Lost Manuscript – 

giving it substance at the same time providing verification. 

 

CELTIC DECEMBER 
     SPEAR                                  DEC 24-JAN 20 

  AMBER WINTER SOLSTICE 

AMULETS DECEMBER 23 - 

ARTEMIS WINTER SOLSTICE 

ATTIS - OSIRIS WINTER SOLSTICE 

BALSAM WINTER SOLSTICE 

BIRCH DEC 24 - JAN 20 

BRIDGE DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

BRIGHT DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

CROUU/RAVEN DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

CRYSTAL DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

DIANA WINTER SOLSTICE 

EAGLE DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

ELDER DECEMBER 23RD 

FIR WINTER SOLSTICE 

GILEAD WINTER SOLSTICE 

GOLD EAGLE DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

GRYPH(EN MISTLETOE DAY DEC 23 

HOPE / Grace WINTER SOLSTICE  

MISTLETOE DECEMBER 23  

OSIRIS WINTER SOLSTICE 

PEARL WINTER SOLSTICE 

PILLAR DECEMBER 23  

RAVEN/CROUU DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

SABBAT DECEMBER 23  

SHINING DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

STAG DECEMBER 24 - JAN 20 

TURPENTINE WINTER SOLSTICE 

UUAND DECEMBER 23  

YULE/TREE-HOLLY MISTLETOE DAY DEC 23  
 

 
 

CELTIC JANUARY 

  BARREL JAN 21 - FEB 17 

CRANE JANUARY 21 - FEB 17 

GREEN - DRAGON JANUARY 21 - FEB 17 

PERIDOT JAN 21 - FEB 17 

ROUUAN JAN 21 - FEB 17 

RUNA JAN 21 - FEB 17 

SORE - THROAT JAN 21 - FEB 17 

TANNING JANUARY 21 - FEB 17 
 

 
 

N 
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CELTIC FEBRUARY 

  ADDER FEB 18 - MAR 17 

BUTTERCUP FEB 18 - MARCH 17 

FELDSPAR FEB 18 - MAR 17 

GULL FEB 18 - MAR 17 

HARE FEB 18 - MAR 17 

JANUS FEB 18 - MAR 17 

PIG FEB 18 - MAR 17 
  UUORLD – TREE                FEB 18 - MAR 17 

 

CELTIC MARCH (EASTER 

  AMULET-Spring EARLY SPRING Celt month 

  ALDER MAR 18 - APL 14 

BEAR MARCH 18 - APL 14 

  BOAT MARCH 18 - APL 14 

  BRAN MARCH 18 - APL 14 

BRIDGES MARCH 18 - APRIL 14 

DAISY SPRING 

FALCON MARCH 18 - APL 14 

  FLUTE - PIPE   MAR 18 - APL 14 

  FOX   MAR 18 - APL 14 

HAUUK MARCH 18 - APL 14 

MEAD MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

MERLIN MAR 18 - APL 14 

PIPE - FLUTE MAR 18 - APL 14 

PORT-AL ALDER MAR 18 - APL 14 
RUBY MAR 18 - APL 14 

 

 

CELTIC APRIL (EASTER 

  HARES   APRIL 15 - MAY 12 

HECATE APRIL 15 - MAY 12 

MISTLETOE APRIL 15 - MAY 12 

PRIMROSE APRIL 15 - MAY 12 

PUSSY/UUILLOW APRIL 15 - MAY 12 

SUUINE APRIL 15 - MAY 12 

UUILLOUU APRIL 15 - MAY 12 
 

 

CELTIC  MAY 

  BEE   MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

  BELTANE   MAY 1 - 

BREUU/UUEBR MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

CARPENTER MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

CHALICE MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

FARRIER MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

HONEY MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

MAIA MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

MEAD MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

OWL MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

UUHEEL GOLDEN MAY 13 - JUNE 9 

VULCAN/CARPENT MAY 13 - JUNE 9 
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CELTIC JULY 

  CRUCIFIX/TREE JULY 8 - AUGUST 3 CRUX 

HOLLY TREE-YULE JULY 8 - AUGUST 4 

MARE JULY 8 - AUG 4 

REUBAN JULY 12  

UNICORN JULY 8 - AUG 4 

UUHEEL CHARIOT JULY 8 - AUG 4 
 

 

CELTIC JUNE 

  ACORN/BILE JUNE 10-JLY 7 

ANDROGYN-OUS JUNE 10 - JLY 7 

BILE/ACORN JUNE 10 - JULY 7 

CLUB JUNE 10 - JULY 7 

EPONA JUNE 10 - JULY 7 

EYE OF GOD JUNE 10 - JULY 7 

HAUUK JUNE 10 - JLY 7 

HORSE WHITE JUNE 10 - JLY 7 

OAK JUNE 10 - JLY 7 

DIAMOND JUNE 10 - JLY 7 

OTTER JUNE 10 - JLY 7 

PORT-AL OAK JUNE 10 - JULY 7 

TANNING JUNE 10 - JULY 7 

UUREN JUNE 10 - JULY 7 
 

 

CELTIC AUGUST 

  DOG    AUGUST 5 – SEPT 1  

FIONN AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

HAZEL AUGUST 5 - SEPT 1 

HELMET - QUINT AUGUST 5 - SEPT 1 

HERACLES AUGUST 5 - SEPT 1 

OGMIOS AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

QUINT - HELMET AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

SALMON AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

SHEEP AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

SOPHISM AUG 5 - SEPT 1 

UUEAVER AUG 5 - SEPT 1 
     UUOLF                                                AUG 5 – SEPT 1 

 

CELTIC SEPTEMBER 

   BOAR   SEPT 30 - OCT 27 

CHIMERA/LIZARD SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

CYGNUS/SUUAN SEPT 21 FALL  EQUINOX 

DIONYSIS SEPTEMBER 2 - SEPTR 20 

ELM SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

EPONA SEPT 30 - OCTOBER 27 

EYE – STONE/CHECK  OPAL SEPT 30 - OCTOBER 27 

GOOSE SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

GRAPE - VINE SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

GUUEN SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

HARVEST SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 
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HORSES SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

HOUND SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

IVY SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

LIZARD SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

MAPLE SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

MILL UUHEEL SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

PERSEPHONE SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

PINE SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

PINE SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

RHIANNON SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

STONE - OPAL SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

SUUAN SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

UUEAVER SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 

UUHEEL MILL SEPT 30 - OCTR 27 

VINE SEPT 2 - SEPT 29 
 

 

OCTOBER 

BACTRIAN - REED OCT 28 - NOV 24 

HORSE PALE RED OCTOBER 28 - NOV 24 

JASPER OCTOBER 28 - NOV 24 

OWL OCTOBER 28 - NOV 24 

PLUTO OCTOBER 28 - NOV 24 

REED OCT 28 - NOV 24 

SEAL - OCT 28 OCT 28 - NOV 24 

YEUU OCTOBER 28. 
 

 

CELTIC NOVEMBER 

   CORK NOVEMBER 25 - DEC 23 

CROWN NOVEMBER 25 - DEC 22 

DANDELION NOVEMBER 25 - DEC 23 

HORSE BLACK  NOVEMBER 25 - DEC 22 

PRIEST/CROUUN  NOVEMBER 25 - DEC 22 

REAP  NOVEMBER 25 - DEC 22 

ROSARIES  NOVEMBER 25 - DEC 22 

STONE - JET  NOVEMBER 25 - DEC 22 
 

 

 March 21 - Arian Oak 

 March 22 - 31 - Arian Hazel Tree 

 April 1 - 10 - Arian Mountain Ash Tree 

 April 11 - 20 - Arian Maple 

 April 21 -30 - Taurean Walnut 

 May 1 - 14 - Taurean Poplar 

 May 15 - 24 - Taurean Chestnut 

 May 25 - June 3 - Gemini Ash 

 June 4 - 13 - Gemini Hornbeam 

 June 14 - 23 - Gemini Fig Tree 

 June 24, Summer Solstice - Cancerian Birch 

 June 25 - July 4- Cancerian Apple-tree 

 July 5 - 14 - Cancerian Yew-tree 

 July 15 - 22 - Cancerian Elm 

 July 23 - 25 - Leo Elm 

 July 26 - August 4 - Leo Cypress 

  

 September 23, Fall Equinox: Olive-tree 

 September 24 - October 3 - Virgo Hazel 

 October 4 - 13 - Libran Hazel-bush 

 October 14 - 23 - Libran Maple 

 October 24 - November 2 - Scorpio Walnut tree 

 November 3 - 11 - Scorpio Poplar-tree 

 November 12 - 21 - Scorpio Sweet Chestnut 

 November 22 - December 1 - Sagittarius Ash 

 December 2 - 11 - Sagittarius Hornbeam 

 December 12 - 21 - Sagittarius Fig-tree 

 December 22, Winter Solstice: Capricorn Beech 

 December 23 - January 1 - Capricorn Apple-tree 

 January 2 - 11 - Capricorn Yew 

 January 12 - 21 - Capricorn Elm 

 January 21 - 24 - Aquarius Elm 

 January 25 - February 3 - Aquarius Cypress 

  
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 August 5 - 13 - Leo Poplar 

 August 14 - 23 - Leo Nettle-tree 

 August 24- September 2 - Virgo Pine 

 September 3 - 12 - Virgo Willow 

 September 13 - 22 - Virgo Linden-tree 
 

 February 4 - 8 - Aquarius Poplar 

 February 9 - 18 - Aquarius Nettle-tree 

 February 19 - 29 - Pisces Pine-tree 

 March 1 - 10 - Pisces Willow 

 March 11 - 20 - Pisces Linden-tree 
 

 
Robert Graves 

Read more: http://www.bukisa.com/articles/256377_celtic-tree-astrology-and-the-celtic-zodiac#ixzz1ESOOqBu3 
 

see also WICCANGETTOGETHER.COM 

 

 

http://www.bukisa.com/articles/256377_celtic-tree-astrology-and-the-celtic-zodiac#ixzz1ESOOqBu3



